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PROOF OF SERVICE

DOCKET 210096

| HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at
Lacey, Washington, have served on 7/6/2023 the parties of record in this proceeding atrue copy of the following
document(s):

Notice of Resource Adequacy Meeting as Required by RCW 19.280.065 (Set for Monday, July 24, 2023, at 9:30 am.)

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.
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Avery Booth, Records Management
Specialist

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERSRECEIVING NOTICE

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:

Melissa Cheesman, WUTC, melissa.cheesman@utc.wa.gov

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell @utc.wa.gov
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John Cupp, WUTC, john.cupp@utc.wa.gov
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Mike Y oung, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov

Irion Sanger, Sanger Law, PC, irion@sanger-law.com

Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov
Patrick Ehrbar, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com
Jon Piliaris, Puget Sound Energy (E012), jon.piliaris@pse.com
Spencer Gray, NIPPC, sgray@nippc.org

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov

Jeff Roberson, WUTC, jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov

Glenn Blackmon, Glenn.blackmon@commerce.wa.gov






Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov

Ariel Son, Pacific Power & Light Company, ariel.son@pacificorp.com
Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov

Chanda Mak, Office of the Attorney General, Chanda.M ak@atg.wa.gov
Public Counsel, pccseaef @atg.wa.gov

Max Greene, max@renewablenw.org

Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov

Andrew Sellards, WUTC, andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov

Jacque Hawkins-Jones, WUTC, jacque.hawkins-jones@utc.wa.gov
Ryan Smith, WUTC, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov

Lauren McCloy, NW Energy Codlition, lauren@nwenergy.org

Katie Ware, Renewable Northwest Project, katie@renewablenw.org
Joni Sliger, Sanger Law, joni @sanger-law.com

David Siddiqui, david.siddiqui @oracle.com

Shay Bauman, Shay.Bauman@atg.wa.gov

Wendy Gerlitz, wendy.gerlitz@pse.com

Brittany Andrus, andruspdx@gmail.com

Sashwat Roy, Renewable Northwest Project, sashwat@renewablenw.org
Kate Kely, kate kelly@commerce.wa.gov

Austin Scharff, austin.scharff @commerce.wa.gov

Kristen Jenkins, kristin.jenkins@utc.wa.gov

Jeanne Roth, WUTC, jeanne.roth@atg.wa.gov

Michelle Parish, WUTC, michelle.parish@utc.wa.gov

Keith Quinata, WUTC, keith.quinata@utc.wa.gov

Communications UTC, communications@utc.wa.gov

Dor Hirsh Bar Gai, dhirshbargai @nwcouncil.org

Elaine hart, €laine@momentenergyinsights.com
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